BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 727 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "to" in line 4 down through "Act"; in line 5, after the semicolon, insert "<u>providing for the effective date of this Act</u>;"; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "The" in line 9 down through "employee" in line 11 and substitute "<u>THE TIP CREDIT AMOUNT THAT THE EMPLOYER MAY INCLUDE UNDER</u> <u>SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION MAY NOT EXCEED \$2.77.</u>"; and in line 13, strike "July" and substitute "<u>September</u>".